FORM 1595

MP-94

07-21-1999



101098205

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

. Name of conveying party(ies): Tetsu Ohwada Moriyasu Miyazaki Kazuhiro Mukai	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name <u>Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:			
Name of Conveyance:	Chiyoda-ku			
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City Tokyo			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Country Japan ZIP 100-8310			
[] OtherExecution Date: July 7, 1999	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, July 7, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 99/350905			
Additional numbers	•			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Vincent M. DeLuca	attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Vincent M. DeLuca	attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: Vincent M. DeLuca nternal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Suite 701 East	attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: Vincent M. DeLuca nternal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Suite 701 East Street Address: 555 13th Street, N.W.	attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: Vincent M. DeLuca nternal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Suite 701 East Street Address: 555 13th Street, N.W.	attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame:	attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame:	attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:			

Attorney	Docket Number:	
ALLOHNEY	DOCKEL NUMBER.	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	Name		Date Foreign	
	Name		Date	
Witness:				
W	At the			
Tugunuco priseal	IMAGILLO FIOTAL	L.S.	Date_Outy_/	, 19 99
Thoughos Muglyake	Kazuhiro MUKAI	L.S. L.S.	Date July 7 Date July 7	, 19 <u>99 </u>
Very monda	<u>Tetsu OHWADA</u> Moriyasu MIYAZAKI	L.S.	Date July 7	, 199 <u>9</u>
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s	,		my/our signature(s).
IN TECTIMONIA WHED	FOE I (we herewite set my/our hands) and coal(e) t	he day and year cat annocite	mulour cianatura(c)
of the ASSIGNEE.	~ ·		- ·	•
	resentatives and assigns, to obtain and	_		
	s known to me/us respecting said inven I reissue applications, make all rightful			
	ther covenant and agree that I/we will a		•	, ,
			: 1 4001 Chimp :	
executed, and will not execute, any	2	•	3 ,	
AND I/WE HEREBY cov	venant that I/we have the full right to co	nvey the entir	re interest herein assigned, an	id that I/we have not
	I representatives and assigns, in accord			and me
	States which may be granted thereon an st the Commissioner of Patents of the U			
	nd under the said invention, and the sai	• •	•	
-	, transfer and set over, unto the said AS			-
consideration, the receipt of which is	s hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said a	ASSIGNOR(S)	have sold, assigned, transfer	red and set over, and b
NOW, THEREFORE, in	consideration of the sum of One Dolla	(\$1.00) to m	e/us in hand paid, and other	good and valuable
ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining	the entire right, title and interest in, to	and under the	said invention and the said a	pplication;
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100)-8310 Japan			
WHEREAS, MITSUBI	SHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAIS		3, Marunouchi 2-ch	iome,
and				
Ţ] International Application No.PCT/		filed	;
(Check One) [J U.S. Serial Number		filed	;
[>	[3] of even date herewith;		•	
tor which I/we have executed an app	olication for Letters Patent of the United	States,		
				,
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the inventor(s	s) of an invention in (insert title)	LOW-PASS	FILTER"	
residing at	Address	****		······································
Fourth Named Inve	ntor, if any		, a citizon oi	,
	Address		, a citizen of	
residing at 2-3, Marunouchi	JENKI ^M KABUSHIKI KAISHA 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tol	xyo 100-8	310 Japan	
Kazu	hiro MUKAI		_, a citizen of Japan	
resume at 2=3, Marunouch1	Z-Chone, Chiyoda-Ru Tor Address	yo_100= e	310 Dapau	······································
Second named Inve C/O MITSUBISHI D residing at 2-3 Marunouchi	prior, " any MENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tok Address	100 <u>-</u> 0	210 Tanan	
Mori	yasu MIYAZAKI		_, a citizen of Japan	
residing at 2-3, Marunouchi	HNRI KAISUSHIKI KAISHA, 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tok Address	yo 100-8	310 Japan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WHEREAS, I/We Tets	HOWADA		, a citizen of Japan	,
MATERIAL INV. Tota			:.:a Japan	

oreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignment Page 1 of 1